
Vermont Castings EWF36A

1

3

7
5

6

11

46
40

13

13

20

22 

15
86

15
10

37

36

47
47

45

41
44

16

16 17

39

52

27

28

29
30

31

19

33

34

35

9

54
32

42

43

2
2

4

56

55

52

48

51

50

49

73

74

EWF36CLK

75

75

65

EWF36CLK

EWF36CLK

76

76

EWF36CLK79

79

80

80

82

83
84

85

81 82
83

84 85

EWF36S

24
25

26

24

25
26

18

24

25
26

87

38

62

63 64

EWF36CFTK

24

25
26

67

68
69

70

71

77

 Operating Range

12

14

21

23 53

74

74

74
78

88

EWF36A Fireplace
 Ref. Description EWF36A

1. Damper 20005982
2. Gib 20005983
3. Damper Rod 20005984
4. Damper rod Clamp 20005985
5. CS, Hex hd 3/8-16 x 1¹⁄₄” Full Thd 1201443
6. .375 Washer 20005980
7. Damper Clamp 20005990
9. Damper Link Assy. 20006057

10. Right Hinge Painted 20006302
11. Left Hinge Painted 20006303

 Ref. Description EWF36A
12. Left Door Assy. 20005212
13. Pin, Hinge 1201836
14. Left, Door Handle Assy. Vert. Nickel 5004265
15. Gasket, 5/16 Adhesive Backed 1203591
16. Glass Clip 30001716
17. Pan Hd. PH 1/4-20 x 3/8 - Blk 1200993
18. Primary Rod 20006095
19. Nut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 Toplk-Z 1203290
20. Glass, Left Door - EPA Front 20005153
21. Right Door Assy. 20005213

CFM Corporation reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, 
without notice.

5167

For unit FA3ECB



Vermont Castings EWF36A

22. Glass Right Door - EPA Front 20005152
23. Right, Door Handle Assy. Vert. Nickel 20006286
24. Damper Steel Handle w/Screw 5004265
25. Handle, Ceramic Blk 2.78 Lg 20006381
26. Ov Hd Sl 1/4-20 x 3/375 Lg 1201294
27. Linkage Assy. 20005307
28. Pawl, Top 20005154
29. Pawl, Bottom 20005155
30. Link, EPA FP Front 20005156
31. CS, Soc But hd 1/4-20 x 5/8 - Blk 1201529
32. Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203210
33. 5/16 Shoulder Screw, 1/4-20 20006091
34. SS, Soc 1/4-20 x 1/4 Knl Cup Pt. 1200417
35. 3/8 Shoulder Bolt 5/16 x 1/2 20005202
36. Ash Pan Assy. 20004915
37. Ash Pan Front, Painted 20006300
38. Hearth Brick 20004865
39. Brick Ash Lip Left 20005881
40. Ash Grate Painted 20006299
41. Flame Holder Assy. 20005987
42. Cast Cat Holder 20005992
43. Cast Flamer 20005993
44. Catalyst 20005541
45. Wedge 20005988
46. Andiron, Painted 20006298
47. Firebrick 1601103
48. Front, Upper Right EPA FP Front 20005158
49. Front, Upper Left EPA FP Front 20005159
50. Front, Lower Left - EPA FP Front 20005161
51. Front, Lower Right - EPA FP Front 20005160
52. Lattice, EPA FP - Front 20005162
53. Door, Rt - EPA FP Front 20004742
54. Door, Lt - EPA FP Front 20004741

EWF36A Fireplace (continued)
 Ref. Description EWF36A  Ref. Description EWF36A

55. Air Wash Rt., Painted 20006296
56. Air Wash Lt., Painted 20006297
57. Basic Upper Rt. (not shown) 20006024
58. Basic Upper Lt. (not shown) 20006025
59. Basic Lower Rt. (not shown) 20006026
60. Basic Lower Lt. (not shown) 20006027
61. Hinge Cover (not shown) 20005994
62. Gasket 20006295
63. Top Cast Plate 20005979
64. Damper Gasket 20006072
65. Basic Universal 20006024
67. Ash Pan Cover 20006292
68. Handle, Ash Pan, WW/Encore 1301254
69. 1/4-20 x 3/4” FL Hd Phillips 1200881
70. 1/4” Star Washer - Black 1202461
71. Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203210
73. Brick Ash Lip Right 20006085
74. Ring, Jump 1201985
75. Hinge Cover 20005994
76. 1/4-20 x 1/2” Phillips Rd Hd Screw 1200894
77. Temperature Probe Assy 20006417
78. Black Fallaway Handle 20006382
79. Gasket 5/8” Dia. Low-D Blk 20006842
80. 1/4-20 x 1” #8 Hardness 20006847
81. Frame & Screen Assy 20006612
82. Stud, 3/8-16 x 2.00 20006336
83. Spacer 20006924
84. Screen Latch 20006337
85. 3/8-16 Lock Nut 20006339
86. Lt. Gasket 1/2” Dia. Low-D Blk. 20006469
87. Rt. Gasket 1/2” Dia. Low-D Blk 20006474
88. Air Duct Assy 20005685




